

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C R L.) NO(s).2 1 O F 2 0 0 7

SUSHI L A B A J A J

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

VAS D E V BAH L

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 30 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SINHA

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.S. B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Pra k a s h Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Manoha r Singh Ba ks hi, Adv.

Mr. Ehraz Zafar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner,  
four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Subhas h Chander)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha rdwaj)  
Court Master