

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2007

SUSHILA BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASDEV BAHL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Misra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, one week's time is granted to file an affidavit. The
respondent will have two weeks' time thereafter to file reply to the
said affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master